

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE  
TO: CSHB 96(HSS)

BY REPRESENTATIVE SADDLER

Page 1, line 10:

Delete "nonvoting member, except in the case of a tie"

Insert "voting member"

Page 1, line 12:

Delete "nonvoting"

Insert "voting"

Delete "and"

Page 1, line 13:

Delete "eight"

Insert "seven"

Page 2, lines 5 - 9:

Delete all material and insert:

"(B) one voting member who represents a provider that is not a  
covered provider but provides chore services, hourly respite services, personal  
care services, or habilitation services;"

Page 2, line 19, following "state":

Insert "; and

(4) four members appointed by the commissioner of labor and  
workforce development, as follows:

(A) one voting member who represents direct care workers;

(B) one voting member who represents workers providing chore services, hourly respite services, personal care services, or habilitation services for a provider that is not a covered provider;

(C) one voting member who represents the public; and

(D) one voting member who represents individuals who provide unpaid care to recipients of care services"

Page 2, line 21, following "AS 44.29.905(3)":

Insert "and (4)"

Page 2, line 23, following "AS 44.29.905(3)":

Insert "and (4)"

Page 2, line 24, following "the" in both places:

Insert "appointing"

Page 2, line 27, following "The":

Insert "appointing"

Page 2, line 28, following "AS 44.29.905(3)":

Insert "or (4)"

Page 2, line 29, following "The":

Insert "appointing"

Page 7, line 14:

Delete "commissioner of health"

Insert "commissioners of health and labor and workforce development"

Page 7, line 15, following "AS 44.29.905(3)":

1            Insert "and (4)"